

XITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 7238

RAMASWAMI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Special Leave Petition be listed for admission
before the Regular Bench along with the application seeking
exemption from surrender.

The Office is directed to prepare an Office Report and
bring it to the notice of the Court that the matter has been
listed without proof of surrender alongwith an application
seeking exemption from surrender.

However, if the surrender proof is filed in the meantime,
the application seeking exemption from surrender be treated as
infructuous.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master