

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1664 OF 2012
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No.3567 OF 2012)

RAMASWAMI & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to dispose of the appeal confirming the conviction but restricting the sentence to the period undergone.

The appellants shall be released forthwith if not involved in any other case.

With the aforesaid directions, this appeal stands disposed of.

.....J
[K. S. Radhakrishnan]

.....J
[Dipak Misra]

New Delhi;
October 15, 2012.

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3567/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in CRL.A. No.850/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

RAMASWAMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Renuka Sadana) |
| | Court Master | |

(Signed Order is placed on the file)